

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9748/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/02/2006 in WP No. 17900/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.S.R. KUMAR SINHA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 12/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

Ms. I. Madhavi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application No. 1 for deleting the name of respondent no. 4 be listed
before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge at the earliest.

ns

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar