

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9748/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/02/2006 in WP No.17900/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.S.R. KUMAR SINHA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the parties submit that pleadings are complete and that this matter may be listed for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day.

Ordered accordingly.

In the meantime, petitioner may file a correct copy of page 67 of the paperbook.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master