

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 3&4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5613 OF 2009

INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH Appellant (s)

VERSUS

P.S.R. KUMAR SINHA & ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration,c/delay in filing application for restoration)

Date: 29/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
IN CHAMBERS

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Ram Lal Ray,Adv.for  
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks some time to file reply to the application for restoration as well as to the application for condonation of delay in filing the restoration application.

Needful be done within two weeks.  
Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List after six weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]  
COURT MASTER