

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 3 and 4

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5613 OF 2009

INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

P.S.R. KUMAR SINHA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration, c/delay in filing application for restoration)

Date: 21/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the objections raised by learned counsel for the respondents against the application for restoration and application for condonation of delay in filing restoration application filed by the appellant, list the applications before the Regular Bench for appropriate orders.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (S.S.R.Krishna)
| | Court Master

|